

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2604 /2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11 / 2 005 in CRL A No. 342/2005 of The
H I G H COURT OF H.P AT SH I M L A)

STAT E OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MOT I R A M

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

W I T H S L P(Crl) NO. 2543 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 23/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUST IC E AR I J I T PAS A Y A T

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ASO K KU M A R GANGUL Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after two weeks, as prayed for.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master