

J

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2604/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in CRLA No. 342/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI RAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2543 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Pratap Singh,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter
seeking adjournment on the ground of his illness.

List the matters after summer vacation.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER