

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2604/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2005 in CRLA No. 342/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTI RAM Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2543 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Due to the bereavement in the family of learned counsel for the
respondent, the matters are adjourned.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER