

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1580 of 2009

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTI RAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1557/2009

O R D E R

Heard.

We do not see any ground to interfere with the impugned order.  
The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.  
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,  
July 19, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1580/2009

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTI RAM

Respondent(s)

WITHCrI.A. No. 1557/2009 (II-C)

Date : 19-07-2017 These appeals weres called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Promila, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Varun Chauhan,Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeals are dismissed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)